ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO, WITH 
THE EXCEPTION OF THE PLUMBING, 
HEATING AND CHIMNEY, WHICH ARE 
PROVIDED FOR UNDER SEPARATE CON-
TR tCTS. 

The amount of security is Ten Thousand Dol-
lars ($10,000). 

The time required to complete the work will 
be one hundred and seventy-five (175) consecu-
tive working days. Certified check or cash in the 
sum of Five Hundred Dollars ($500) must ac-
company bid. 

ITEM 2-FOR ALL LABOR AND MA-
TERIAL REOUIRED FOR THE INSTALLA-
TION AND COMPLETION OF THE PLUMB-
ING WORK, DRAINAGE AND WATER SUP-

[...]

PLY OF A POWER HOUSE OF THE NEW 
YORK CITY REFORMATORY LOCATED AT 
NEW HAMPTON, ORANGE COUNTY, NEW 
YORK, TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK INCI-
DENTAL THERETO. 

The amount of security required is Three 
Thousand Dollars ($3,000). 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
he one hundred and seventy-five (175) consecu-
tive working days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of One 
Hundred and Fifty ,Dollars ($150) must accom-
pany hid. 

ITEM 3-FOR ALL LABOR AND MA-
TERIAL REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLA-
TION AND COMPLETION OF THE HEAT-
ING FOUIPMENT OF A POWER HOUSE 
OF THE NEW YORK CITY REFORMATORY. 
LOCATED AT NEW HAMPTON, ORANGE 
COUNTY, NEW YORK. TOGETHER WITH 
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The amount of the sucirity required is Eighteen 
Thousand Dollars ($18,000). 

The time allowed to complete the work will be 
two hundred and five consecutive working doys. 

Certified check or cash to the amount of Nine 
Ifondred Dollars ($900) must accompany bid. 

ITEM 4-FOR ALL LABOR AND MA- 

TERIAL REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION